FORM PTO-1595	REC	12-18-	2001	T U.S. DEPARTMENT	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
11/07/					
To The Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying parties:	ents and Trac	101917		nents or copy thereof.	PTO
James G. MONTAGNINO Ricardo MURGUIA Anson WONG			lame: Sunbeam Pro		/008346
Additional name(s) of conveying party(io 3. Nature of conveyance:	es) attached? □ Yes 区	3 No			.ee>i
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			treet Address: 2381 City: Boca Raton	Executive Center Drive State: Florida	Zip: 33431
Other					
Execution Dates: October 30, 2001 and 14. Application number(s) or patent number (s)		A	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?   Yes	es 🗵 No
If this document is being filed together vand November 1, 2001; Title: "WEIGH Number: ET523593022US; Montagnino A. Patent Application No.(s)	SCALE HAVING UNI	ITARY PLATE per 9, 2001.	e of the application ORM AND LOAD Patent No.(s)	is: Declaration executed on Oo CELL STRUCTURES"; Ex	ctober 30, 2001 apress Mail
New Application Filed Herewith – Express Mail Number: ET523593	.022US Additional nu	umbers attached	? □ Yes ⊠ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whon document should be mailed:</li></ol>	1 correspondence concer	rning 6.	Total number of app	olications and patents involved	: 1
Name: Roger D. Wylie		7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address: 29002-112	260		☐ Enclosed		
Company Name: Michalik d	& Wylie, PLLC		☑ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account.	
Street Address: 14645 Be Suite 103	l-Red Road	8.	Deposit account nu	mber: 50-1618	
City: Bellevue State: WA	ZIP: 98007 <b>DO</b> N	NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be document.  Roger D. Wylie Printed Name of Person Signing	K	Signatu	ıre	Date: Novembo	of the original er 9, 2001
				tachments, and document: 5	
Mail o	_	er of Patent Box Assign	ments	t information to: parks	
2/13/2001 MABAWI 00000020 501618	10008346 <b>Wa</b> s	shington, D	.C. 20231		

Atty. Docket 29002-11260 Sunbeam SUNHOM-2-3809 Michalik & Wylie, PLLC 14645 Bel-Red Road Suite 103 Bellevue, WA 98007

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James G. Montagnino, having a post office address at 2503 Dunham Woods Court, St. Charles, Illinois 60174, Ricardo Murguia, having a post office address at 1909 South Wisconsin, Berywn, Illinois 60402, and Anson Wong, having a post office address of 1501 Club Drive, Glendale Heights, Illinois 60139 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "WEIGH SCALE HAVING UNITARY PLATFORM AND LOAD CELL STRUCTURES," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a United States patent application executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Sunbeam Products, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

In witness whereof, I have	e set my hand on the date shown below.
Date 10/30/01	James G. Montagnino
STATE OF This	) ( ) ( ) ( )
COUNTY OF Dolage	
known to me to be the same per	county, appeared James G. Montagnino, who is personally rson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment hat he signed and delivered the document as his free and
OFFICIAL SEAL  SEALANNA L SYTAR TARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 10,2002	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 11/10/2002
In witness whereof, I have	e set my hand on the date shown below.  Ricardo Murguia
CTATE OF	)
STATE OF	) SS:
On this day Notary Public in and for said co	of,, before me, a unty, appeared Ricardo Murguia, who is personally known to se name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document d and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for
	Notary Public
{SEAL}	
( )	My Commission Expires:

In witness whereof, I have set my hand on the date shown below.

Date	James G. Montagnino
STATE OF	) )
COUNTY OF	)
known to me to be the same pe	of
	Notary Public
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires:
In witness whereof, I ha	eve set my hand on the date shown below.
Date//-/	Ricardo Murguia
STATE OF	) ) SS: )
On this day Notary Public in and for said	of November , 2001, before me, a county, appeared Ricardo Murguia, who is personally known on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment that he signed and delivered the document as his free and
	Notary Public
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires:

In witness whereof, I have set my hand on the date shown below.

Date $10/30/01$	Anson	Wong
COUNTY OF Dulage	) )SS: )	
On this 30 day of Notary Public in and for said coun to be the same person whose name	e is subscribed to the fo delivered the document	ng, who is personally known to me oregoing assignment document, and as his free and voluntary act for the
SEAL TOFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS NOT COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 10,2002	My Commission E	Notary Public xpires: //////2002

3